

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 1112, delete row G 1

In the table on line 1112, in row H, column 4, delete "\$20,000,000" 2  
and insert "\$14,000,000"; column 5, delete "\$14,000,000" and insert 3  
"\$8,000,000" 4

In the table on line 1112, delete row I and insert: 5  
" 6

TOTAL ALL BUDGET FUND GROUPS	\$14,000,000	\$8,000,000
------------------------------	--------------	-------------

" 7  
8

Delete lines 1195 through 1204 9

In line 1212, delete "the main operating appropriations act" and 10  
insert "H.B. 33" 11

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.



SYNOPSIS

12

**Department of Children and Youth**

13

**Section 16**

14

Removes an appropriation of \$6,000,000 in each fiscal year  
in GRF ALI 830505, Early Childhood Mental Health (ECMH).

15

16

Removes language specifying that the funds would (1) first  
be used for the development of online and other training tools,  
service and referral supports, and to evaluate program impact  
with a child care professional cohort, and (2) any remaining  
amounts would be used to support early childhood mental health  
consulting, coaching, and training in behavior management, and  
mental health supports for child care assistant teachers and  
lead teachers to address needs of young children, in conjunction  
with their parents.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25